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                     2008 WIAA Girls Division 2 State Meet                     
                                 UW Natatorium                                 
                                    Results                                    
 
Event 1  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    State D2: R 480.00        1995 Gina Ketelhohn, Brown Deer                  
    Name                    Year School                 Semis     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
Finals
  1 Laura Van de Boom         SR Port Washington       276.05    J384.45   20  
  2 Kristin Capcik            JR Milwaukee Luther      268.00    J383.10   17  
  3 Molly McElligott          JR Grafton               261.45    J366.00   16  
  4 Kaitlyn Zarem             FR Grafton               234.65    J326.70   15  
  5 Katie Hausmann            JR New Berlin West       234.70    J323.65   14  
  6 Kelsey McManus            SR Plymouth              231.40    J317.40   13  
  7 Beth Draeger              SR KielElkhLakeGlen      233.05    J317.25   12  
  8 Morgan Bichanich          JR Grafton               234.70    J315.70   11  
  9 Betsy Wynn                SR Whitefish Bay         213.65    J309.80    9  
 10 Cori Steger               SR Whitnall              202.65    J301.80    7  
 11 Sheridan Hearn            FR Madison Edgewood      220.45    J301.70    6  
 12 Nicole Flackey            SR Lady/Bruce/Flamb      218.50    J296.05    5  
 13 Leah Fraleigh             FR New Berlin Eisen      203.60    J290.05    4  
 14 Greta Vanderloop          JR Menomonie             187.90    J265.50    3  
 15 Andrea Boehm              FR New Berlin Eisen      183.00    J255.10    2  
 
Event 1  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    State D2: R 480.00        1995 Gina Ketelhohn, Brown Deer                  
    Name                    Year School               Prelims      Semis        
===============================================================================
Semi-Finals
  1 Laura Van de Boom         SR Port Washington       182.55     276.05  
  2 Kristin Capcik            JR Milwaukee Luther      174.05     268.00  
  3 Molly McElligott          JR Grafton               175.05     261.45  
  4 Katie Hausmann            JR New Berlin West       147.70     234.70  
  4 Morgan Bichanich          JR Grafton               151.35     234.70  
  6 Kaitlyn Zarem             FR Grafton               142.20     234.65  
  7 Beth Draeger              SR KielElkhLakeGlen      153.70     233.05  
  8 Kelsey McManus            SR Plymouth              146.60     231.40  
  9 Sheridan Hearn            FR Madison Edgewood      139.15     220.45  
 10 Nicole Flackey            SR Lady/Bruce/Flamb      124.80     218.50  
 11 Betsy Wynn                SR Whitefish Bay         127.35     213.65  
 12 Leah Fraleigh             FR New Berlin Eisen      128.25     203.60  
 13 Cori Steger               SR Whitnall              132.55     202.65  
 14 Greta Vanderloop          JR Menomonie             123.55     187.90  
 15 Andrea Boehm              FR New Berlin Eisen      109.40     183.00  
 
Event 1  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    State D2: R 480.00        1995 Gina Ketelhohn, Brown Deer                  
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Laura Van de Boom         SR Port Washington                  182.55  
  2 Molly McElligott          JR Grafton                          175.05  
  3 Kristin Capcik            JR Milwaukee Luther                 174.05  
  4 Beth Draeger              SR KielElkhLakeGlen                 153.70  
  5 Morgan Bichanich          JR Grafton                          151.35  
  6 Katie Hausmann            JR New Berlin West                  147.70  
  7 Kelsey McManus            SR Plymouth                         146.60  
  8 Kaitlyn Zarem             FR Grafton                          142.20  
  9 Sheridan Hearn            FR Madison Edgewood                 139.15  
 10 Cori Steger               SR Whitnall                         132.55  
 11 Leah Fraleigh             FR New Berlin Eisen                 128.25  
 12 Betsy Wynn                SR Whitefish Bay                    127.35  
 13 Nicole Flackey            SR Lady/Bruce/Flamb                 124.80  
 14 Greta Vanderloop          JR Menomonie                        123.55  



 15 Andrea Boehm              FR New Berlin Eisen                 109.40  
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    State D2: R 1:47.38        2000 Whitnall, Whitnall                         
                         K. Riebe, E. Haeger, S. Ciganek, K. Haeger        
    School                                                        Finals Points 
===============================================================================
  1 Catholic Memorial                                           1:48.58   40  
     1) Elle Meinholz SR                2) Anna Meinholz FR               
     3) Ashley Majewski SR              4) Lauren Schoendorf SR           
       27.17    29.21    26.50    25.70                                    
  2 Sauk Prairie                                                1:49.04   34  
     1) Alison Meng SO                  2) Carly Reinke FR                
     3) Kelsey Kohlbeck SO              4) Abby Diehl SR                  
       27.29    31.68    26.35    23.72                                    
  3 DeForest                                                    1:49.88   32  
     1) Lark Engen SR                   2) Lindsey Verhulst JR            
     3) Leah Winckler FR                4) Chelsea Statz FR               
       28.84    30.23    26.21    24.60                                    
  4 Grafton                                                     1:50.51   30  
     1) Sadie Nennig JR                 2) Caitlin Hanney FR              
     3) Brianna Dietz SR                4) Morgan Wilkey JR               
       26.92    32.27    26.74    24.58                                    
  5 Baraboo                                                     1:50.97   28  
     1) Emily O'Rourke SO               2) Blair Murphy JR                
     3) Shannon Keeling SR              4) Emily Thompson JR              
       28.43    31.18    27.04    24.32                                    
  6 Milton                                                      1:50.98   26  
     1) Hailey Foss SR                  2) Jennah Haney JR                
     3) Stacey Kincade FR               4) Kaitlyn Kincade SR             
       27.80    29.33    28.48    25.37                                    
  7 Whitnall                                                    1:51.25   24  
     1) Rachelle Kornhoff SR            2) Liz Bishop SR                  
     3) Kate Schubert JR                4) Katie Thomas SR                
       29.05    30.05    26.63    25.52                                    
  8 Shorewood                                                   1:51.36   22  
     1) Jocelyn Piller SR               2) Clare Chamberlain SO           
     3) Elli Sellinger JR               4) Hallie Sanders JR              
       29.74    29.99    25.88    25.75                                    
  9 Colby/Abbotsford                                            1:51.72   18  
     1) Sara Eggebrecht SR              2) Morgan Huber SO                
     3) Danica Kanneberg SO             4) Hannah Mueller SR              
       29.05    30.24    27.68    24.75                                    
 10 McFarland                                                   1:51.84   14  
     1) Hannah Bristol JR               2) Stirling Smith JR              
     3) Katie Duffey SR                 4) Leah Grinvalsky JR             
       28.80    29.85    27.65    25.54                                    
 11 Sturgeon Bay/Sevastopol                                     1:52.37   12  
     1) Micheala Rabas SO               2) Sierra Townsend SO             
     3) McKenzie Trelka FR              4) Cassidy Smith SR               
       29.10    31.28    26.83    25.16                                    
 12 Plymouth                                                    1:55.62   10  
     1) Clare Witkowski JR              2) Sarah Ebbott SO                
     3) Kate Criter FR                  4) Shannon Ryan SR                
       30.53    34.29    25.24    25.56                                    
 13 Monona Grove                                                1:55.64    8  
     1) Rebekah Opheim SO               2) Elizabeth Emmerich SO          
     3) Kelsey Millin SO                4) Mattea Grumke SO               
       30.30    31.57    26.60    27.17                                    
 14 River Valley                                                1:55.90    6  
     1) Samantha Ring SO                2) Karie Liegel FR                
     3) Rachel Puskula FR               4) Olivia Bergman JR              
       29.48    33.98    27.29    25.15                                    
 15 Madison Edgewood                                            1:57.95    4  
     1) Erin McBride FR                 2) Mary Werner SR                 
     3) Margaret Healy JR               4) Emma Green FR                  
       30.75    33.48    27.75    25.97                                    
 16 Whitefish Bay                                               1:59.00    2  



     1) Mimi Gary SR                    2) Erin Oldson FR                 
     3) Hannah Tiedt JR                 4) Claire Riordan JR              
       30.51    34.33    28.84    25.32                                    
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    State D2: R 1:49.94        1996 Jamie Belfor, Shorewood                    
    Name                    Year School                           Finals Points 
===============================================================================
  1 Kelsey Hojan-Clark        SO Brkfield Academy               1:50.27   20  
      26.02   27.52   28.17   28.56                                
  2 Elli Sellinger            JR Shorewood                      1:50.87   17  
      26.52   27.84   28.18   28.33                                
  3 Jennah Haney              JR Milton                         1:53.49   16  
      26.52   28.50   29.06   29.41                                
  4 Abby Diehl                SR Sauk Prairie                   1:53.88   15  
      26.51   28.24   28.81   30.32                                
  5 Casey Wolter              SO DeForest                       1:55.38   14  
      26.82   28.88   29.88   29.80                                
  6 Chloe Bartuska            JR McFarland                      1:55.62   13  
      27.44   29.45   29.46   29.27                                
  7 Karmyn Vandewettering     SR DeForest                       1:56.62   12  
      27.11   29.12   30.14   30.25                                
  8 Elle Meinholz             SR Catholic Memoria               1:57.02   11  
      26.65   28.93   30.58   30.86                                
  9 Brianna Dietz             SR Grafton                        1:57.60    9  
      27.03   29.22   30.46   30.89                                
 10 Molly Anderson            SR DeForest                       1:57.68    7  
      27.31   29.56   30.21   30.60                                
 11 Chelsea Statz             FR DeForest                       1:58.50    6  
      27.51   29.94   30.59   30.46                                
 12 Ashley Nelson             SO Elkhorn Area                   1:59.35    5  
      27.37   29.81   30.87   31.30                                
 13 Lauren Van Loon           JR Whitefish Bay                  1:59.81    4  
      27.86   30.00   31.16   30.79                                
 14 Megan Burley              SR Lakeland                       2:00.37    3  
      27.08   30.50   30.87   31.92                                
 15 Ellie Ruefer              SR Baraboo                        2:00.92    2  
      27.68   30.34   31.25   31.65                                
 16 Tori Klotz                SO Port Washington                2:03.06    1  
      27.13   30.37   32.67   32.89                                
 
Event 4  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    State D2: R 2:03.89        2002 Lauren Breunig, Sauk Prairie               
    Name                    Year School                           Finals Points 
===============================================================================
  1 Clare Chamberlain         SO Shorewood                      2:03.95   20  
      27.71   30.57   35.65   30.02                                
  2 Shannon Keeling           SR Baraboo                        2:08.86   17  
      27.34   31.51   38.67   31.34                                
  3 Anna Meinholz             FR Catholic Memoria               2:09.09   16  
      28.21   34.05   35.78   31.05                                
  4 Emily McClellan           JR Delavan-Darien                 2:09.62   15  
      28.11   34.05   36.87   30.59                                
  5 Hailey Foss               SR Milton                         2:09.76   14  
      29.15   32.28   38.52   29.81                                
  6 Stirling Smith            JR McFarland                      2:11.05   13  
      29.58   33.84   36.41   31.22                                
  7 Beth Schramka             SR Madison Edgewood               2:11.87   12  
      29.04   31.47   39.65   31.71                                
  8 Leah Winckler             FR DeForest                       2:12.59   11  
      28.06   33.61   39.20   31.72                                
  9 Annie Maercklein          JR Whitefish Bay                  2:13.24    9  
      29.88   33.58   38.36   31.42                                
 10 Sierra Townsend           SO SturBay/Sevast                 2:13.80    7  
      29.07   32.80   39.70   32.23                                
 11 Megan Kraft               JR Menomonie                      2:14.59    6  
      29.24   34.10   38.70   32.55                                



 12 Kelsey Kohlbeck           SO Sauk Prairie                   2:16.20    5  
      28.54   34.58   41.31   31.77                                
 13 Lauren Lanphere           JR Shorewood                      2:16.32    4  
      29.49   36.19   39.18   31.46                                
 14 Caitlin Hanney            FR Grafton                        2:16.95    3  
      30.59   34.68   40.05   31.63                                
 15 Lark Engen                SR DeForest                       2:17.27    2  
      29.59   32.69   44.21   30.78                                
 16 Taylor Crain              SO New London                     2:17.65    1  
      29.87   36.12   38.92   32.74                                
 
Event 5  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    State D2: R 23.60        1997 Sarah Wanezek, Brookfield East               
    Name                    Year School                           Finals Points 
===============================================================================
  1 Hayley Martin             SR Monona Grove                     24.19   20  
  2 Maggie Smith              JR Whitefish Bay                    24.35   17  
  3 Alli Bellford             FR New Berlin Eisen                 24.67   16  
  4 Kelsey Richards           JR Madison Edgewood                 24.72   15  
  5 Rachel Johnson            FR Elkhorn Area                     24.77   14  
  6 Ashley Majewski           SR Catholic Memoria                 24.78   13  
  7 Taylor Trelka             SR SturBay/Sevast                   24.84   11.5
  7 Lindsey Verhulst          JR DeForest                         24.84   11.5
  9 Emily Thompson            JR Baraboo                          25.16    9  
 10 Hannah Mueller            SR Colby/Abby                       25.17    7  
 11 Katie Bush                JR Madison Edgewood                 25.21    6  
 12 Taylor Kindschy           SO New London                       25.46    5  
 13 Cassidy Smith             SR SturBay/Sevast                   25.57    4  
 14 Leah Grinvalsky           JR McFarland                        25.73    3  
 15 Shannon Ryan              SR Plymouth                         25.77    2  
 16 Sarah Coley               FR Plymouth                         25.96    1  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    State D2: R 56.09        1996 Lindsey Highstrom, Cedarburg                 
    Name                    Year School                           Finals Points 
===============================================================================
  1 Elli Sellinger            JR Shorewood                        56.91   20  
      26.81   30.10                                                
  2 Kate Criter               FR Plymouth                         57.30   17  
      26.21   31.09                                                
  3 Siri Smits                SO Berlin/GreenLake                 57.33   16  
      26.89   30.44                                                
  4 Sadie Nennig              JR Grafton                          57.48   15  
      27.29   30.19                                                
  5 Leah Winckler             FR DeForest                         57.74   14  
      26.99   30.75                                                
  6 Alison Meng               SO Sauk Prairie                     57.97   13  
      27.12   30.85                                                
  7 Kelsey Millin             SO Monona Grove                     58.41   12  
      27.07   31.34                                                
  8 Terrin Seaver             JR Elkhorn Area                     58.86   11  
      27.35   31.51                                                
  9 Dayna Johnson             SR New Berlin West                  58.90    9  
      27.49   31.41                                                
 10 Kate Schubert             JR Whitnall                         59.10    7  
      27.94   31.16                                                
 11 Kelsey Kohlbeck           SO Sauk Prairie                   1:00.00    6  
      28.09   31.91                                                
 12 Shannon Keeling           SR Baraboo                        1:00.09    5  
      27.85   32.24                                                
 13 McKenzie Trelka           FR SturBay/Sevast                 1:01.29    4  
      28.31   32.98                                                
 14 Taylor Smith              SR Rice Lake                      1:01.54    3  
      28.65   32.89                                                
 15 Kelsi Chesney             SO Grafton                        1:01.65    2  
      28.22   33.43                                                
 16 Samantha Wesel            SO Whitnall                       1:02.26    1  



      28.91   33.35                                                
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    State D2: R 50.61        2007 Beckie Thompson, New Berlin West             
    Name                    Year School                           Finals Points 
===============================================================================
  1 Abby Diehl                SR Sauk Prairie                     52.54   20  
      25.15   27.39                                                
  2 Hayley Martin             SR Monona Grove                     52.59   17  
      24.98   27.61                                                
  3 Ashley Majewski           SR Catholic Memoria                 52.61   16  
      25.59   27.02                                                
  4 Chelsea Statz             FR DeForest                         52.91   15  
      25.40   27.51                                                
  5 Chloe Bartuska            JR McFarland                        53.41   13.5
      25.79   27.62                                                
  5 Maggie Smith              JR Whitefish Bay                    53.41   13.5
      26.09   27.32                                                
  7 Elle Meinholz             SR Catholic Memoria                 53.45   12  
      25.55   27.90                                                
  8 Kelsey Richards           JR Madison Edgewood                 53.97   11  
      25.95   28.02                                                
  9 Rachel Johnson            FR Elkhorn Area                     54.55    9  
      26.49   28.06                                                
 10 Erin Connell              JR Greendale                        54.77    7  
      26.42   28.35                                                
 11 Taylor Trelka             SR SturBay/Sevast                   54.82    6  
      26.02   28.80                                                
 12 Katie Bush                JR Madison Edgewood                 54.84    5  
      26.16   28.68                                                
 13 Megan Kraft               JR Menomonie                        54.87    4  
      26.27   28.60                                                
 14 Ashley Nelson             SO Elkhorn Area                     55.23    3  
      26.63   28.60                                                
 15 Sarah Coley               FR Plymouth                         55.29    2  
      27.03   28.26                                                
 16 Hannah Mueller            SR Colby/Abby                       56.34    1  
      27.09   29.25                                                
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    State D2: R 4:53.94        1996 Jamie Belfor, Shorewood                    
    Name                    Year School                           Finals Points 
===============================================================================
  1 Kelsey Hojan-Clark        SO Brkfield Academy               4:54.18   20  
      26.98   28.97   30.02   29.90   29.82   30.03   29.89   29.85
      29.72   29.00                                                
  2 Clare Chamberlain         SO Shorewood                      5:03.26   17  
      28.73   30.77   31.16   29.98   29.71   30.03   30.30   30.48
      31.13   30.97                                                
  3 Casey Wolter              SO DeForest                       5:07.39   16  
      28.11   30.71   31.10   31.09   31.12   30.91   31.01   31.26
      31.37   30.71                                                
  4 Hailey Foss               SR Milton                         5:11.67   15  
      28.33   30.46   31.33   31.52   31.64   31.95   31.97   32.26
      32.02   30.19                                                
  5 Brianna Dietz             SR Grafton                        5:12.08   14  
      28.46   30.68   31.37   31.57   31.73   31.71   31.83   32.02
      31.81   30.90                                                
  6 Mackenzie Soper           FR ShawanoCommunity               5:13.66   13  
      28.03   30.66   31.50   31.64   31.61   31.90   32.09   32.12
      32.25   31.86                                                
  7 Karmyn Vandewettering     SR DeForest                       5:17.10   12  
      29.06   31.27   31.98   32.03   32.11   32.41   32.51   32.59
      31.97   31.17                                                
  8 Lauren Van Loon           JR Whitefish Bay                  5:18.42   11  
      28.77   30.67   31.91   32.32   32.66   32.94   32.71   32.75
      32.79   30.90                                                



  9 Sarah Healy               SO Madison Edgewood               5:18.45    9  
      29.07   31.26   31.69   32.15   32.42   32.41   32.66   32.69
      32.75   31.35                                                
 10 Grace Paquelet            SO Brkfield Academy               5:18.78    7  
      28.53   30.83   31.97   32.32   32.80   32.67   32.80   32.64
      32.81   31.41                                                
 11 Molly Anderson            SR DeForest                       5:19.37    6  
      28.80   31.79   31.79   31.98   32.32   32.41   32.92   32.81
      32.88   31.67                                                
 12 Tori Klotz                SO Port Washington                5:22.97    5  
      28.15   30.44   32.04   32.79   32.97   32.96   33.32   33.89
      33.65   32.76                                                
 13 Megan Burley              SR Lakeland                       5:23.31    4  
      28.53   31.11   31.90   32.17   32.92   33.18   33.60   33.81
      33.72   32.37                                                
 14 Caitlin Hanney            FR Grafton                        5:25.97    3  
      29.38   31.78   32.28   33.17   33.47   33.33   33.42   33.79
      33.37   31.98                                                
 15 Erin Jajtner              JR Port Washington                5:27.58    2  
      28.76   31.24   32.56   33.04   33.10   33.78   34.39   34.27
      33.67   32.77                                                
 16 Emma Smith                SO Whitnall                       5:28.25    1  
      28.82   31.05   32.82   33.09   33.34   33.63   33.85   33.85
      34.30   33.50                                                
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    State D2: R 1:39.08        1998 Verona Area, Verona Area                   
                         C. Lynam, E. Sievers, E. Holcomb, C. Girdley      
    School                                                        Finals Points 
===============================================================================
  1 Monona Grove                                                1:38.95R  40  
     1) Kelsey Millin SO                2) Tess Becker SR                 
     3) Elizabeth Emmerich SO           4) Hayley Martin SR               
       25.30    24.70    25.46    23.49                                    
  2 Madison Edgewood                                            1:39.83   34  
     1) Katie Bush JR                   2) Dani Basche SO                 
     3) Beth Schramka SR                4) Kelsey Richards JR             
       25.33    25.26    24.92    24.32                                    
  3 Elkhorn Area                                                1:39.89   32  
     1) Kari Sisko JR                   2) Ashley Nelson SO               
     3) Terrin Seaver JR                4) Rachel Johnson FR              
       26.18    24.78    24.62    24.31                                    
  4 DeForest                                                    1:40.21   30  
     1) Lindsey Verhulst JR             2) Leah Winckler FR               
     3) Karmyn Vandewettering SR        4) Casey Wolter SO                
       24.87    25.12    25.23    24.99                                    
  5 Baraboo                                                     1:40.51   28  
     1) Ellie Ruefer SR                 2) Emily Thompson JR              
     3) Gemma Pillsbury FR              4) Shannon Keeling SR             
       25.98    24.87    25.13    24.53                                    
  6 Whitefish Bay                                               1:40.63   26  
     1) Annie Maercklein JR             2) Claire Riordan JR              
     3) Erika Krukowski JR              4) Maggie Smith JR                
       25.61    25.29    25.74    23.99                                    
  7 Whitnall                                                    1:40.90   24  
     1) Rachel Howard SR                2) Kate Schubert JR               
     3) Liz Bishop SR                   4) Katie Thomas SR                
       26.36    24.68    25.06    24.80                                    
  8 Plymouth                                                    1:41.06   22  
     1) Shannon Ryan SR                 2) Lauren Halle FR                
     3) Sarah Coley FR                  4) Kate Criter FR                 
       25.95    25.59    25.87    23.65                                    
  9 Sturgeon Bay/Sevastopol                                     1:41.07   18  
     1) Micheala Rabas SO               2) Erin Hogan JR                  
     3) Cassidy Smith SR                4) Taylor Trelka SR               
       25.91    25.20    25.19    24.77                                    
 10 River Valley                                                1:42.56   14  
     1) Jaelin Crook SO                 2) Karie Liegel FR                



     3) Rachel Puskula FR               4) Olivia Bergman JR              
       26.07    25.37    25.85    25.27                                    
 11 McFarland                                                   1:42.70   12  
     1) Leah Grinvalsky JR              2) Hannah Bristol JR              
     3) Rachel Miller SR                4) Chloe Bartuska JR              
       26.45    25.55    26.09    24.61                                    
 12 Fort Atkinson                                               1:42.72   10  
     1) Makenzie Foerster JR            2) Alli Scott SR                  
     3) Hannah Johnson FR               4) Hilary Hancy SR                
       25.76    26.05    25.47    25.44                                    
 13 Grafton                                                     1:43.17    8  
     1) Brittney Tesch SR               2) Kelsi Chesney SO               
     3) Caitlin Hanney FR               4) Morgan Wilkey JR               
       26.88    25.40    25.96    24.93                                    
 14 New Berlin West                                             1:43.40    6  
     1) Leah Kritter JR                 2) Cara Corder SR                 
     3) Katie Hausmann JR               4) Dayna Johnson SR               
       26.90    26.63    24.57    25.30                                    
 15 New London                                                  1:44.33    4  
     1) Quinn Hager JR                  2) Brianne Beyer JR               
     3) Taylor Kindschy SO              4) Taylor Crain SO                
       27.41    26.81    24.85    25.26                                    
 16 Port Washington                                             1:45.02    2  
     1) Jesica Conradt SR               2) Erin Jajtner JR                
     3) Amanda May SR                   4) Tori Klotz SO                  
       25.94    26.63    26.79    25.66                                    
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    State D2: R 56.48        1998 Lindsey Highstrom, Cedarburg                 
    Name                    Year School                           Finals Points 
===============================================================================
  1 Siri Smits                SO Berlin/GreenLake                 55.83R  20  
      27.19   28.64                                                
  2 Sadie Nennig              JR Grafton                          56.88   17  
      27.63   29.25                                                
  3 Alison Meng               SO Sauk Prairie                     57.88   16  
      28.17   29.71                                                
  4 Beth Schramka             SR Madison Edgewood                 59.69   15  
      28.92   30.77                                                
  5 Terrin Seaver             JR Elkhorn Area                     59.96   14  
      28.86   31.10                                                
  6 Emily O'Rourke            SO Baraboo                        1:00.16   13  
      28.84   31.32                                                
  7 Sierra Townsend           SO SturBay/Sevast                 1:00.61   12  
      29.25   31.36                                                
  8 Lark Engen                SR DeForest                       1:00.99   11  
      29.68   31.31                                                
  9 Kelsi Chesney             SO Grafton                        1:01.61    9  
      29.49   32.12                                                
 10 Mackenzie Soper           FR ShawanoCommunity               1:01.68    7  
      30.12   31.56                                                
 11 Hannah Bristol            JR McFarland                      1:01.69    6  
      29.67   32.02                                                
 12 Lacey Leist               FR Pewaukee                       1:01.73    5  
      30.21   31.52                                                
 13 Kaitlyn Kincade           SR Milton                         1:01.97    4  
      30.10   31.87                                                
 14 Rachelle Kornhoff         SR Whitnall                       1:02.69    3  
      30.56   32.13                                                
 15 Megan Engelhardt          FR DeForest                       1:02.88    2  
      30.38   32.50                                                
 16 Micheala Rabas            SO SturBay/Sevast                 1:03.24    1  
      30.45   32.79                                                
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    State D2: R 1:05.54        1996 Meghan Purvis, Shorewood                   
    Name                    Year School                           Finals Points 



===============================================================================
  1 Kate Criter               FR Plymouth                       1:03.31R  20  
      29.91   33.40                                                
  2 Jennah Haney              JR Milton                         1:03.74R  17  
      30.30   33.44                                                
  3 Anna Meinholz             FR Catholic Memoria               1:04.13R  16  
      30.07   34.06                                                
  4 Stirling Smith            JR McFarland                      1:05.39R  15  
      30.99   34.40                                                
  5 Emily McClellan           JR Delavan-Darien                 1:05.41R  14  
      31.00   34.41                                                
  6 Dayna Johnson             SR New Berlin West                1:06.40   13  
      31.14   35.26                                                
  7 Liz Bishop                SR Whitnall                       1:06.45   12  
      31.19   35.26                                                
  8 Annie Maercklein          JR Whitefish Bay                  1:06.65   11  
      31.66   34.99                                                
  9 Lindsey Verhulst          JR DeForest                       1:07.48    9  
      31.66   35.82                                                
 10 Taylor Crain              SO New London                     1:07.78    7  
      32.06   35.72                                                
 11 Elizabeth Emmerich        SO Monona Grove                   1:08.88    6  
      32.19   36.69                                                
 12 Blair Murphy              JR Baraboo                        1:09.12    5  
      32.55   36.57                                                
 13 Erin Cox                  JR Berlin/GreenLake               1:09.40    4  
      32.70   36.70                                                
 14 Morgan Huber              SO Colby/Abby                     1:09.63    3  
      31.76   37.87                                                
 15 Kelsey Shadel             SR Milton                         1:10.12    2  
      32.73   37.39                                                
 16 Abby Forss                SR KielElkhLakeGlen               1:11.39    1  
      33.52   37.87                                                
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    State D2: R 3:31.37        1996 Shorewood, Shorewood                       
                         J. Belfor, A. Carollo, K. Eschenburg, M. Purvis   
    School                                                        Finals Points 
===============================================================================
  1 Sauk Prairie                                                3:34.15   40  
     1) Alison Meng SO                  2) Megan Cahill JR                
     3) Kelsey Kohlbeck SO              4) Abby Diehl SR                  
       25.80    53.09    26.81    56.01    25.18    53.26    24.47    51.79
  2 Shorewood                                                   3:35.42   34  
     1) Hallie Sanders JR               2) Elli Sellinger JR              
     3) Lauren Lanphere JR              4) Clare Chamberlain SO           
       27.42    57.01    24.41    51.12    26.64    55.76    24.48    51.53
  3 Catholic Memorial                                           3:35.80   32  
     1) Ashley Majewski SR              2) Elle Meinholz SR               
     3) Lauren Schoendorf SR            4) Anna Meinholz FR               
       25.55    53.24    24.62    52.50    26.59    56.39    25.75    53.67
  4 Monona Grove                                                3:37.26   30  
     1) Kelsey Millin SO                2) Tess Becker SR                 
     3) Elizabeth Emmerich SO           4) Hayley Martin SR               
       26.10    54.20    25.55    54.51    26.15    56.67    24.55    51.88
  5 Grafton                                                     3:38.15   28  
     1) Sadie Nennig JR                 2) Brianna Dietz SR               
     3) Kelsi Chesney SO                4) Morgan Wilkey JR               
       25.71    53.34    26.07    54.71    26.04    54.94    26.05    55.16
  6 DeForest                                                    3:38.64   26  
     1) Casey Wolter SO                 2) Molly Anderson SR              
     3) Karmyn Vandewettering SR        4) Chelsea Statz FR               
       26.79    54.99    26.28    54.61    26.58    55.63    25.55    53.41
  7 Elkhorn Area                                                3:38.76   24  
     1) Brittiany Morse SR              2) Ashley Nelson SO               
     3) Terrin Seaver JR                4) Rachel Johnson FR              
       27.58    58.18    25.36    53.73    25.08    53.37    25.12    53.48
  8 Madison Edgewood                                            3:38.77   22  



     1) Katie Bush JR                   2) Dani Basche SO                 
     3) Kelsey Richards JR              4) Beth Schramka SR               
       26.13    54.73    26.25    56.31    24.81    53.34    25.73    54.39
  9 Whitefish Bay                                               3:38.78   18  
     1) Lauren Van Loon JR              2) Elissa Marecklein FR           
     3) Annie Maercklein JR             4) Maggie Smith JR                
       27.29    56.23    25.85    54.59    26.30    54.75    25.48    53.21
 10 Sturgeon Bay/Sevastopol                                     3:39.51   14  
     1) Taylor Trelka SR                2) Erin Hogan JR                  
     3) McKenzie Trelka FR              4) Sierra Townsend SO             
       26.33    54.66    25.77    54.89    25.83    55.22    25.84    54.74
 11 Milton                                                      3:39.69   12  
     1) Hailey Foss SR                  2) Kaitlyn Kincade SR             
     3) Stacey Kincade FR               4) Jennah Haney JR                
       26.60    54.79    26.39    55.43    26.94    56.50    25.23    52.97
 12 Whitnall                                                    3:41.15   10  
     1) Rachel Howard SR                2) Katie Thomas SR                
     3) Kate Schubert JR                4) Liz Bishop SR                  
       27.45    56.42    26.12    54.91    25.48    53.92    26.53    55.90
 13 McFarland                                                   3:41.92    8  
     1) Chloe Bartuska JR               2) Leah Grinvalsky JR             
     3) Kendall Witter SO               4) Stirling Smith JR              
       26.05    54.04    26.64    56.35    26.44    56.12    26.54    55.41
 14 Baraboo                                                     3:42.71    6  
     1) Ellie Ruefer SR                 2) Emily Thompson JR              
     3) Emily O'Rourke SO               4) Gemma Pillsbury FR             
       26.73    55.70    25.87    53.99    26.89    56.58    26.53    56.44
 15 Plymouth                                                    3:47.84    4  
     1) Shannon Ryan SR                 2) Lauren Halle FR                
     3) Sarah Ebbott SO                 4) Sarah Coley FR                 
       27.28    57.60    26.63    56.53    26.80    57.00    26.87    56.71
 -- Colby/Abbotsford                                                 DQ  
     1) Danica Kanneberg SO             2) Sabrina Orth FR                
     3) Sara Eggebrecht SR              4) Hannah Mueller SR              
       28.35    59.57    27.52    58.69    26.77    56.28    26.48    56.01
 
                   Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 12                    
 
  1. DeForest                          236.5   2. Grafton                            
180
  3. Catholic Memorial                   156   4. Sauk Prairie                       
149
  5. Madison Edgewood                    139   6. Shorewood                          
134
  7. Monona Grove                        133   8. Whitefish Bay                     
120.5
  9. Baraboo                             113  10. Elkhorn Area                       
112
 11. Milton                              106  12. McFarland                          
97.5
 13. Plymouth                             91  14. Sturgeon Bay/Sevastopol            
89.5
 15. Whitnall                             89  16. Brookfield Academy                 
47
 17. New Berlin West                      42  18. Berlin/Green Lake                  
40
 19. Port Washington                      30  20. Delavan-Darien                     
29
 20. Colby/Abbotsford                     29  22. New Berlin Eisenhower              
22
 23. Shawano Community                    20  23. River Valley                       
20
 25. New London                           17  25. Milwaukee Lutheran                 
17
 27. Kiel/Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah         13  27. Menomonie                          
13
 29. Fort Atkinson                        10  30. Greendale                          
7
 30. Lakeland                              7  32. Pewaukee                           



5
 32. Ladysmith/Bruce/Flambeau              5  34. Rice Lake                          
3


